## CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF MIDDLE SCHOOL / HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT HANDBOOK AND INTERNET ACCEPTABLE USER AGREEMENT (on back)

I/we have read and understand the 2024-25 Mason County Eastern MS/HS Student Handbook and that it is published on the <a href="https://www.mceschools.com">www.mceschools.com</a> website. Printed copies are available upon request.

I understand my child/ward is expected to follow all rules and regulations set forth in this handbook and that failure to do so may result in disciplinary action as stated in the Mason County Eastern Schools' Board of Education policies.

The Board of Education reserves the right to change these policies, as needed, during the school year and shall notify students and parents/guardians of these changes.

GRADE LEVEL	STUDENT NAME				
DATE	PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE				

## \*DISCLAIMER:

The failure to sign and return this document will in no way negate the disciplinary action as stated in the MS/HS Student Handbook.

By signing below, the user and parent or guardian (if applicable) certify that they have read the Mason County Eastern Schools Policy on District-Provided Access to Electronic Information. Services and Networks and agree to follow the policy and this Acceptable User Agreement. Each party further agrees to contact the Mason County Eastern Schools Internet Administrator if he or she has questions about the District's Policy or Acceptable Use Agreement.

I understand and will abide by the above Internet Use Agreement. I further understand that violation of the Agreement may constitute a criminal offense. Should I commit any violation, Mason County Eastern Schools may revoke any access privileges, and I may be subject to disciplinary and/or legal action.

User's Full Name (Please print):

User's Signature:
Date:
(If the user is under the age of 18, a parent or guardian must also read and sign this agreement.)
As the parent or guardian of this student, I have read the Internet Use Agreement. I understand that this access is designed for educational purposes and that Mason County Eastern School District has taken precautions to eliminate controversial material. However, I also recognize it is impossible for the school district to restrict access to all controversial materials and I will not hold the District responsible for materials my child acquires on the network. Further, I accept full responsibility for supervision if and when my child is not in a school setting or accesses inappropriate material via a device not maintained by Mason County Eastern Schools.
I hereby give permission to issue an account for my child and certify that the information contained on this form is correct.
Parent or Guardian's Name (Please print):
Parent or Guardian's Signature:
Date:
* Parents/quardians who do not want their child to have access to the Internet should write a

<sup>\*</sup> Parents/guardians who do not want their child to have access to the Internet should write a note below expressing their wishes. For those students who do not receive permission to use the Internet, the District will provide alternative research tools that the student can use to complete the work.

<sup>\*</sup> Please see our Internet Safety Policy for more information.